
( 

( 

( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT&TCo Standard 

SECTION 592-802-801 
Issue 2, November 1971 

HIGH SPEED TAPE PUNCH BASE (BRPEB6 and up) 
and 

HIGH SPEED TAPE PUNCH COVER (BRPEC) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

l High Speed Tape Punch Base 2 
2 High Speed Tape Punch Base (Continued) 3 
3 Tape Containers 4 
4 Tape Out Contacts 5 
5 Motor Covers 6 

Numerical Index 7 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

**Denotes a painted part 
BU- Light Gray 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
© 1965 and 1968 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. 

Page I 



SECTION 592-802-801 

ri51346 (Fil) 

121244 (1/4" 1.D.)~ f1 51630 (Hex) 
121242 (1/8" 1.D.) :,- 2191 

irC)l-7002 

~ 98726 

['~'\ I 
I l 13438 ! - 70072 
L~ _ _ .I 1 1 93985 1 

_,. -i-@@-111//(;1 ~-142899 

L194907 : 

142956- 142970-fTl 

' 
1517 

I 

' 

~ ,-147625 

~ ' -'""' • !_ 110743 
I 
I 

f-150353 

I 

... 
,-151724 ~ 
1!11 -2669 I 

I I 

151630 '\ 
I 2191 'f/,___ 2669 

• I -- I 

? 
155752 

320418 

~ 
320410 

/ 
~ 

? 
181892 

91684 

Page 2 

I 
I 

I I --J 

FIGURE 1. HIGH SPEED TAPE PUNCH BASE 

142899 
/' 142965 I 

142959 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
L 

-@.'10 - 98726 

\ 
70072 

I 2669 

I I / 151723 

(D 114467 

~ 

2191 151657 
\ I 
@-"lf, 

~ 
I 

114466 

(D 142985 Cable Assembly 
® Part of 148394 Modification Kit 

For additional parts see Figure 3 
@ 124396 Switch Assembly 



( 

~ 

( I 
© 320418 

76898 

( 

( 

( 

(D 142899 

QI 

\ 
© 155752 

151630 

FIGURE 2. 

'\ 
!/2191 

I 
I 

HIGH SPEED 

ISS 2, SECTION 592-802-801 

135637 ~ 
75750 ~\ ;~~ 77902 "'~ 2191 

/~✓ "' 

• --- 7575076099 

s .. -~:(® 
9 I --148893 

1-------- ,----153442 

----------~ ---- I 2669 
-----J 

/
153442 

y/ 
~--------- 2669 

I 
I 
I 

Ref. 142950 

110743 

(j) 148892 c bl a e Assembly 

TAPE PU NCH BASE (C onti nued) 

Page 3 



SECTION 592-802-801 

©146518 

~ 

I 
I 

I 

~ ©148385 {Resilient ~-o~ntin;~ 

©151658-f 
©2191-@ 

® 
<D12so15- n 

--',,..., : I 

', I I 

~::©146691 135670 ©179017-.© 

©148389~ 
. ©161 .- . 

740 ©266 . 

',, 
©]70863---...._f:3 ', 

©148386---AY .. \ ~\ 

·~ 139770 
I 

+142975 2191 3606 

~--~® 
74712'1. \ 

124382 
124381 h ; 

'G:?0· 

+Early Design Parts marked + are 
no longer available - Order 146519 
Modification Kit 

·ii 
124374' /'-s 

2669 153442 

' 

~J:i ~- 142976 
©3598-® I. ~@ 

\ " (D 173261 119649 

80845 

~~ 
®-- 3606 

\ 2191 \ .-,--
/ 3606 

®153841 ~1l 
',c,-"®7002 ,,._,.,_ 

143002 (Rigid Mounting) @i7326l 

J'l) @- (Ref. 119649) 

(Ref. 142976) 

142977 

/ 

D~U 135086 
I 

CJ 
©Part of 148394 Modification Kit. For 

additional parts see Fig. l (for l" Tape) 
(Specification 502125) 

@Part of 146519 Modification Kit (for 11/16" 
or 7 /8" Tape) 

FIGURE 3. TAPE CONTAINERS 

Page 4 



f 

\ 

( 

C 

( 

( 

( 
FIGURE 4. TA PE o 

155 2 5 ' ECTION 5 92-802-801 

155753 

h 

- - 11 
/I ,;.. 

'I 
1 

/ 
Ref. 148385 ✓ _i. -- ✓ ',, 

143002 or I 

-------- i 143004 l -- -

UT CONTACTS 

I 
( 

,, 
{ 

Page 5 



SECTION 592-802-801 

Page 6 

305057""' 

~ 

\ 

\ 
\ 

0143095 -

FIGUIU 5_ MOTOR COVERS 

CDPecul iar to Cover with Ventilation Hole 
®Peculiar to Cover without Ventilation Hole 
**Refer to page l for finish suffix 



ISS 2, SECTION 592-802-801 

( 
, NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1036 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,3 12437!::> Plate, Front 4 146692 Guide, Tape 4 

2191 Lockwasher 2,3,4,5 124381 Stud 4 147625 Bracket, Left Rear Plate 

2449 Lockwasher 2 124382 Washer, Flat 4 2 

2669 Lockwasher 2,3,4 124396 Switch Asm 2 147985 Resistor, 25 Ohm 2 

3438 Washer, Flat 2 125011 Washer, Flat 5 148385 Plate, Rear 4,5 

3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4 125015 Washer, Flat 4 148386 Bracket, Front 4 

3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4 125218 Nut, 1/4-32 Hex 2 148387 Bracket, Rear 4 

3640 Lockwasher 5 125802 Washer, Flat 3 148388 Bracket 4 
( 7002 Washer, Flat 2,3,4,5 135086 Retainer, Tape 4 148389 Bracket 4 
{ 

41746 Bushing, Insulating 5 135637 Resistor, 25 Ohm 3 148392 Bracket 4,5 

70072 Lockwasher 2 135670 Lever 4 148394 Modification Kit 2,4 

70529 Stiffener 5 139770 Spring, Torsion 4 148891 Plate 3 

74036 Nut, 10-32 Hex 4 142898 Connector, 24 Pt Plug 2 148892 Cable Assembly 3 

74712 Spring 4 142899 Connector, 24 Pt 148893 Plate 3 

74728 Terminal, Contact 5 Receptacle 2,3 148894 Cover 3 

74805 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 2 142915 Bracket, Mounting 2 150353 Stud 2 

75750 Washer, Insulating 3 142950 Bar, Left 2,3 150966 Insulator, Terminal 

76099 Washer, Flat 3 142951 Bar, Right 2 Block 2,3 

76898 Grommet, Rubber 3 142952 Plate, Mounting 2 151073 Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 2 

77902 Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 3 142953 Post 2,3 151335 Stud 2,3 

80845 Screw, 10-32 x 1-7/8 Fil 142954 Stud 2 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 2,3 

( 
4 142955 Bracket, Left Rear 2 151415 Block, Terminal 2,3 

82097 Spring, Contact 5 142956 Bracket, Right Rear 2 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2,3 

82547 Insulator, .094" Thk 5 142959 Plate 2 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 4 

82548 Insulator, .062" Thk 5 142964 Board, Terminal 2 151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 3 

84666 Spring, Contact 5 142965 Board, Terminal 2,3 151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 2,3 

84705 Spring, Contact 5 142966 Resistor, 25 Ohm 2 151658 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4 

85020 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 2 142970 Post 2 151723 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 2 

91683 Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 2 142974 Spacer, Tape Reel 4 151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 2 

91684 Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 2 142975 Brake 4 151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 5 

93985 Lockwasher 2 142976 Shaft 4 153442 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 

95320 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 2 142977 Reel, Tape 4 2,3,4 

97266 Plate, Clamp 5 142982 Guide, Tape 4 153537 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 

98726 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 2 142985 Cable Assembly, Motor 2 4,5 

110743 Lockwasher 2,3 142991** Cover, Motor 6 153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 4 

( 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 143000 Contact Assembly, Tape 154697 Grommet, Rubber 2 
' 2,3 Out 5 155752 Sleeve, 5/64 Id x 1/2" 

114466 Connector, 3 Pt 143002 Plate, Rear 4,5 Lg Insulating 2,3 
Receptacle 2 143003 Stud 5 155753 Sleeve, 1/8 Id 1/2 Lg 

114467 Connector, 3 Pt Plug 2 143004 Cover, Insulating 5 Insulating 5 
114589 Mount, Vibration 2 143068 Brake w/Arm 4 155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" 
119649 Ring, Retaining 4 143070 Bracket 4 Lg Insulating 2 
119652 Ring, Retaining 4 143071 Shaft 4 161552 Screw, 10-32 Sp! 4 
119743 Grommet, Rubber 3 143092** Cover, Motor 6 170863 Mount Vibration 4 

( 120175 Plate, ON - OFF 2 143095 Gasket, Rubber 6 171541 Diode 2,3 
121242 Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 2 146518 Roller, Spring 4 173261 Spring 4 
121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 2 146519 Modification Kit 4 179017 Mount, Vibration 4 
124294 Roller 4 146689 Disc w/Hub 4 181892 Sleeve, 9/64 ID x l" 

( 
124374 Bushing 4 146690 Disc w /Flange 4 Lg Insulating 2 

146691 Brake 4 194987 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 2 

" **Refer to page I for finish suffix 

Page 7 



SECTION 592-802-801 

Part 
Number 

305057 

Page 8 
8 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Plate, Identification 6 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

320410 Terminal, Spade Type 2 320418 Terminal, Ring type 2,3 


